# CHAUDHARY DEVI LAL UNIVERSITY, SIRSA

(Established by the State Legislature Act 9 of 2003)

(Through E-mail)



## NOTIFICATION

### ACADEMIC CALENDAR 2020-22 FOR B.Ed.

It is notified for information of all concerned that the Vice Chancellor is pleased to approve the Academic Calendars for B.Ed. 2<sup>nd</sup> Year as a part of HBI for the session 2021-22 under Section 11(6) of the University Act 2003 to be observed in the Department of Education and in the Affiliated Education Colleges of Chaudhary Devi Lal University, Sirsa (Sirsa and Fatehabad districts) having Annual System as under:

### ACADEMIC CALENDAR 2020-22 FOR B.Ed. 2ND YEAR

Event		Duration
Internship (2 <sup>nd</sup> year)	:	11.10.2021 to 02.02.2022
Teaching (2 <sup>nd</sup> year)	:	03.02.2022 to 15.06.2022
Practical Examinations	:	16.06.2022 to 30.06.2022
Exams (2 <sup>nd</sup> year)	:	01.07.2022 to 01.08.2022

**Note:** If the number of teaching days falls less than 200 days in the Academic Session 2020-2022 due to some unforeseen reasons, it would be the responsibility of each college to make good the loss by arranging extra classes.

### Sd/-REGISTRAR Dated 20.09.2021

### Endst. No. CDLU/Acad./2021/4754-4792

Copy of the above is forwarded to the following for information:

- 1. Dean Academic Affairs, Chaudhary Devi Lal University, Sirsa.
- 2. Dean of Colleges/College Branch, (to intimate the concerned Affiliated Education Colleges) Chaudhary Devi Lal University, Sirsa.
- 3. Dean Student Welfare, Chaudhary Devi Lal University, Sirsa.
- 4. Chairperson, Department of Education, Chaudhary Devi Lal University, Sirsa.
- 5. All the Principals of the Affiliated Education Colleges of Chaudhary Devi Lal University, Sirsa (Sirsa and Fatehabad districts).
- 6. Controller of Examination, Chaudhary Devi Lal University, Sirsa.
- 7. The Librarian, Chaudhary Devi Lal University, Sirsa.
- 8. Joint Director, Audit, Chaudhary Devi Lal University, Sirsa.
- 9. The Finance Officer, Chaudhary Devi Lal University, Sirsa. The Superintendent, R&S Branch, CDLU, Sirsa.

- 10. The Incharge, UITDC, Chaudhary Devi Lal University, Sirsa (to upload notification on the University Website).
- 11. P.S. to Vice Chancellor (for kind information of the Vice Chancellor), Chaudhary Devi Lal University, Sirsa.
- 12. PA to Registrar (for kind information of the Registrar), CDLU, Sirsa.

Sd/-Deputy Registrar (Acad.) For Registrar